
AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

05-Feb 05-Mar 09-Apr 11-Jun 09-Jul 13-Aug 24-Sep 22-Oct 26-Nov

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5 R 6 R 7 R 8 R 9

1 Daniel Bright 6854 69 M 3 7 7 7 7 9 10 10 DNE 60

2 Ashwin Harri 4498 69 M 3 DNE 7 7 DNE 4 7 7 7 42

3 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 173 M 4 DNE DNE 9 10 DNS DNE 7 7 37

4 Jeandre Marais 7146 47 S 10 DNF 10 8 DNE 7 DNE DNE DNF 35

5 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 44 M 2 DNE 6 DNF 9 6 8 DNE DNF 31

6 Clinton Bezuidenhout 2941 283 M 6 DNE DNE 10 DNE 10 DNE 0 DNE 26

7 Gerald Beech 32303 100 M DNS 9 9 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 26

8 Deon Slabbert 5653 283 M 9 10 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 19

9 Ron Scott 5534 283 M DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 5 6 DNE DNF 19

10 F.Ballinger / A.Bezuidenhout 17043 / 11383 279 M DNE DNE DNE 6 DNE DNE 6 DNE 6 18

11 Wade Wright 4804 958 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 DNE 9 DNE 17

12 Steven Phillips / Ryan Visagie 15963 / 20291 15 M 7 5 DNE DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 12

13 K.Davidson 20697 283 M DNE DNE DNE 10 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 10

14 N.Davidson / G van Baalen 02319 / 5653 522 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 10 10

15 Royce Griffin 12529 141 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 9 DNE DNE 9

16 P.Hanly / F.Ballinger 1894 / 17043 16 L DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 9 9

17 Aidin Barnard 7653 74 M 8 DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8

18 Mike Rudolph OE70452 17 C DNE DNE 8 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8

19 L.Watts / T.Watts OE76467 / 6509 283 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 DNE 8

20 Shaun Rudolf 6636 100 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 8

21 Andrew Boshoff 20197 911 M DNE 6 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 6

22 Ian Oberholzer 15041 14 M 5 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 5

23 T.Flynn / D.Vice 06645 / 3993 5 C DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 5 5

24 Barry Spriggs OE74126 67 C DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 3 DNE DNE DNE 3

25

26

2022 AMSC 45MIN ENDURO CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

TOTAL

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

05-Feb 05-Mar 09-Apr 11-Jun 09-Jul 13-Aug 24-Sep 22-Oct 26-Nov

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5 R 6 R 7 R 8 R 9

1 Ashwin Harri 4498 69 M 3 DNE 7 7 DNE 4 7 7 7 42

2 Daniel Bright 6854 69 M 3 7 7 7 7 9 DNE DNE DNE 40

3 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 173 M 4 DNE DNE 9 10 DNE DNE 7 7 37

4 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 44 M 2 DNE 6 DNF 9 6 8 DNE DNF 31

5 Clinton Bezuidenhout 2941 283 M 6 DNE DNE 10 DNE 10 DNE 0 DNE 26

6 Gerald Beech 32303 100 M DNS 9 9 DNS DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 26

7 Deon Slabbert 5653 283 M 9 10 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 19

8 Ron Scott 5534 283 M DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 5 6 DNE DNF 19

9 F.Ballinger / A.Bezuidenhout 17043 / 11383 279 M DNE DNE DNE 6 DNE DNE 6 DNE 6 18

10 Wade Wright 4804 958 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 DNE 9 DNE 17

11 Steven Phillips / Ryan Visagie 15963 / 20291 15 M 7 5 DNE DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 12

12 K.Davidson 20697 283 M DNE DNE DNE 10 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 10

13 N.Davidson / G van Baalen 02319/5653 522 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 10 10

14 R. Griffin 12529 141 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 9 DNE DNE 9

15 Aidin Barnard 7653 74 M 8 DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8

16 L.Watts / T.Watts OE76467 / 6509 283 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 DNE 8

17 Shaun Rudolf 6636 100 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 8

18 Andrew Boshoff 20197 911 M DNE 6 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 6

19 Ian Oberholzer 15041 14 M 5 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 5

20 T.Flynn / D.Vice 06645 / 3993 5 C DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 5 5

1 Jeandre Marais 7146 47 S 10 DNF 10 8 DNE 7 DNE DNE DNF 35

2 Daniel Bright 6854 69 S DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 10 10 DNE 20

3 P.Hanly / F.Ballinger 01894 / 17043 16 S DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 9 9

1 Mike Rudolph OE70452 17 C DNE DNE 8 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8

2 Barry Spriggs OE74126 67 C DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 3 DNE DNE DNE 3

Notes:

2022 AMSC 45MIN ENDURO CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - CLASSES

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

TOTAL



AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

05-Feb 05-Mar 09-Apr 11-Jun 09-Jul 13-Aug 24-Sep 22-Oct 26-Nov

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5 R 6 R 7 R 8 R 9

1 Daniel Bright 6854 69 M 9 10 10 10 8 10 9 8 DNE 74

2 Ashwin Harri 4498 69 M 9 DNE 10 10 DNE 9 7 10 10 65

3 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 173 M 10 DNE DNE 9 10 DNE DNE 10 10 49

4 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 44 M 2 DNE 9 DNF 7 8 8 DNE DNF 34

5 F.Ballinger / A.Bezuidenhout 17043 / 11383 279 M DNE DNE DNE 8 DNE DNE 6 DNE 9 23

6 Ron Scott 5534 283 M DNE DNE DNE DNE 9 6 6 DNE DNF 21

7 Gerald Beech 32303 100 M DNS 7 7 DNS DNE DNE DNE DNE 6 20

8 Clinton Bezuidenhout 2941 283 M 4 DNE DNE 7 DNE 5 DNE 0 DNE 16

9 Steven Phillips / Ryan Visagie 15963 / 20291 15 M 8 6 DNE DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 14

10 Jeandre Marais 7146 47 S 7 DNF DNF 6 DNE DNF DNE DNE DNF 13

11 Deon Slabbert 5653 283 M 3 9 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 12

12 Wade Wright 4804 958 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 4 DNE 7 DNE 11

13 Royce Griffin 12529 141 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 10 DNE DNE 10

14 L.Watts / T.Watts OE76467 / 6509 283 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 9 DNE 9

15 Mike Rudolph OE70452 17 C DNE DNE 8 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8

16 Andrew Boshoff 20197 911 M DNE 8 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8

17 P.Hanly / F.Ballinger 1894 / 17043 16 L DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 8

18 K.Davidson 20697 283 M DNE DNE DNE 7 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 7

19 Barry Spriggs OE74126 67 C DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 7 DNE DNE DNE 7

20 N.Davidson / G van Baalen 02319  / 5653 522 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 7 7

21 Ian Oberholzer 15041 14 M 6 DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 6

22 T.Flynn / D.Vice 06645 / 3993 5 C DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 6 6

23 Aidin Barnard 7653 74 M 5 DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 5

24 Shaun Rudolf 6636 100 M DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE DNE 5 5

2022 AMSC 45MIN ENDURO CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - INDEX OF PERFORMANCE

TOTAL

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE


